

BID TABULATION

**Wood Streets Waterline Replacement
Northwestern Water and Sewer District**

Job Number: 313700-00395

Bids Received: Tuesday, September 1, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$872,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.

1168 North Main Street

Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Hillabrand & Sons Construction

5811 Woodville Road

Northwood, Ohio 43619

B. Hill'Z Excavating, Inc.

8085 McCutchenville

Wayne, Ohio 43466

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	8" Waterline and Fittings via Open Cut	4,810	L.F.	\$65.00	\$312,650.00	\$60.00	\$288,600.00
2	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Installed Complete	15	Each	\$4,954.71	\$74,320.65	\$4,600.00	\$69,000.00
3	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box, Installed Complete	8	Each	\$1,693.05	\$13,544.40	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
4	Connect to Existing Waterline - White and Bridgewood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$4,867.81	\$4,867.81	\$3,320.00	\$3,320.00
5	Connect to Existing Waterline - Simmons and N. Bramblewood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$4,695.89	\$4,695.89	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
6	Connect to Existing Waterline - Simmons and S. Bramblewood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$4,695.89	\$4,695.89	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
7	Connect to Existing Waterline - White and Cliffwood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$4,534.89	\$4,534.89	\$3,320.00	\$3,320.00
8	1" Service Line and Fittings, Long Side, Directional Drill	1,850	L.F.	\$35.78	\$66,193.00	\$21.00	\$38,850.00
9	1" Service Line and Fittings, Short Side, Open Cut	950	L.F.	\$31.52	\$29,944.00	\$20.00	\$19,000.00
10	Meter Pits, Installed Complete	90	Each	\$1,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$936.00	\$84,240.00
11	Abandon Existing Waterlines	1	L.S.	\$8,406.82	\$8,406.82	\$7,976.00	\$7,976.00
12	12" and Under Storm Sewer Repair	250	L.F.	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
13	Over 12" Storm Sewer Repair	70	L.F.	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
14	Item 452 Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	2,900	S.Y.	\$23.94	\$69,426.00	\$36.00	\$104,400.00
15	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	60	S.Y.	\$143.46	\$8,607.60	\$283.00	\$16,980.00
16	Curb Replacement	300	L.F.	\$25.88	\$7,764.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00
17	Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	2,500	S.F.	\$6.85	\$17,125.00	\$7.00	\$17,500.00
18	Asphalt Driveway Replacement	200	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
19	Concrete Driveway Replacement	200	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
20	Remove Hydrants, Valves, and Curb Stops	1	L.S.	\$15,164.54	\$15,164.54	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
21	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
22	Exploratory Dig (As Directed by Owner)	12	Hrs	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	\$780.00
23	Restoration per ODOT 659	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,678.00	\$14,678.00
24	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$747.50	\$747.50	\$1,562.00	\$1,562.00
25	Mobilization and Bonds	1	L.S.	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	27,680.00	\$27,680.00

CORRECTED BID PRICE

BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED

BID BOND

\$755,637.99

Yes

\$764,886.00

Yes

BID TABULATION

**Wood Streets Waterline Replacement
Northwestern Water and Sewer District**

Job Number: 313700-00395

Bids Received: Tuesday, September 1, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$872,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.

1168 North Main Street

Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Underground Utilities, Inc.

416 West Monroe Street

Monroeville, OHio 44847

R.A. Bores Excavating, Inc.

2819 Dogtown Road

P.O. Box 217

Monroeville, Ohio 44857

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	8" Waterline and Fittings via Open Cut	4,810	L.F.	\$68.20	\$328,042.00	\$65.93	\$317,123.30
2	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Installed Complete	15	Each	\$4,800.00	\$72,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00
3	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box, Installed Complete	8	Each	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00
4	Connect to Existing Waterline - White and Bridgewood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Connect to Existing Waterline - Simmons and N. Bramblewood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	Connect to Existing Waterline - Simmons and S. Bramblewood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	Connect to Existing Waterline - White and Cliffwood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	1" Service Line and Fittings, Long Side, Directional Drill	1,850	L.F.	\$32.00	\$59,200.00	\$25.00	\$46,250.00
9	1" Service Line and Fittings, Short Side, Open Cut	950	L.F.	\$32.00	\$30,400.00	\$25.00	\$23,750.00
10	Meter Pits, Installed Complete	90	Each	\$700.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$90,000.00
11	Abandon Existing Waterlines	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
12	12" and Under Storm Sewer Repair	250	L.F.	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.50	\$625.00
13	Over 12" Storm Sewer Repair	70	L.F.	\$26.00	\$1,820.00	\$12.50	\$875.00
14	Item 452 Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	2,900	S.Y.	\$28.00	\$81,200.00	\$28.00	\$81,200.00
15	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	60	S.Y.	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
16	Curb Replacement	300	L.F.	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00
17	Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	2,500	S.F.	\$7.00	\$17,500.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00
18	Asphalt Driveway Replacement	200	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00
19	Concrete Driveway Replacement	200	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
20	Remove Hydrants, Valves, and Curb Stops	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
21	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
22	Exploratory Dig (As Directed by Owner)	12	Hrs	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
23	Restoration per ODOT 659	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
24	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
25	Mobilization and Bonds	1	L.S.	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00

CORRECTED BID PRICE

BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED

BID BOND

\$773,562.00

Yes

\$776,323.30

Yes

BID TABULATION

**Wood Streets Waterline Replacement
Northwestern Water and Sewer District**

Job Number: 313700-00395

Bids Received: Tuesday, September 1, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$872,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.

1168 North Main Street

Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Hohenbrink Excavating, LLC

410 agner Street

Ottawa, Ohio 45875

Vernon Nagel, Inc.

0154 County Road 11C

Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	8" Waterline and Fittings via Open Cut	4,810	L.F.	\$53.47	\$257,190.70	\$53.00	\$254,930.00
2	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Installed Complete	15	Each	\$5,517.61	\$82,764.15	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00
3	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box, Installed Complete	8	Each	\$1,613.22	\$12,905.76	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
4	Connect to Existing Waterline - White and Bridgewood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$6,753.70	\$6,753.70	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Connect to Existing Waterline - Simmons and N. Bramblewood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$5,422.35	\$5,422.35	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	Connect to Existing Waterline - Simmons and S. Bramblewood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$5,422.35	\$5,422.35	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	Connect to Existing Waterline - White and Cliffwood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$6,816.95	\$6,816.95	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	1" Service Line and Fittings, Long Side, Directional Drill	1,850	L.F.	\$30.91	\$57,183.50	\$40.00	\$74,000.00
9	1" Service Line and Fittings, Short Side, Open Cut	950	L.F.	\$29.81	\$28,319.50	\$40.00	\$38,000.00
10	Meter Pits, Installed Complete	90	Each	\$1,240.49	\$111,644.10	\$1,200.00	\$108,000.00
11	Abandon Existing Waterlines	1	L.S.	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12	12" and Under Storm Sewer Repair	250	L.F.	\$8.66	\$2,165.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00
13	Over 12" Storm Sewer Repair	70	L.F.	\$11.72	\$820.40	\$15.00	\$1,050.00
14	Item 452 Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	2,900	S.Y.	\$45.10	\$130,790.00	\$30.00	\$87,000.00
15	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	60	S.Y.	\$99.00	\$5,940.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
16	Curb Replacement	300	L.F.	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00
17	Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	2,500	S.F.	\$5.50	\$13,750.00	\$7.50	\$18,750.00
18	Asphalt Driveway Replacement	200	S.Y.	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
19	Concrete Driveway Replacement	200	S.Y.	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
20	Remove Hydrants, Valves, and Curb Stops	1	L.S.	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
21	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
22	Exploratory Dig (As Directed by Owner)	12	Hrs	\$160.34	\$1,924.08	\$265.00	\$3,180.00
23	Restoration per ODOT 659	1	L.S.	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$632.50	\$632.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
25	Mobilization and Bonds	1	L.S.	\$8,800.82	\$8,800.82	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00

CORRECTED BID PRICE

BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED

BID BOND

\$784,895.86

Yes

\$796,060.00

Yes

BID TABULATION

**Wood Streets Waterline Replacement
Northwestern Water and Sewer District**

Job Number: 313700-00395

Bids Received: Tuesday, September 1, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$872,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.

1168 North Main Street

Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

E.R. Zeiler Excavating, Inc.

125 West Substation Road

Temperance, Michigan 48182

Hank's Plumbing and Heating Co.

2000 The Bluffs

Toledo, Ohio 43615

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit				
1	8" Waterline and Fittings via Open Cut	4,810	L.F.	\$64.00	\$307,840.00	\$68.00	\$327,080.00
2	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Installed Complete	15	Each	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00
3	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box, Installed Complete	8	Each	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00
4	Connect to Existing Waterline - White and Bridgewood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
5	Connect to Existing Waterline - Simmons and N. Bramblewood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
6	Connect to Existing Waterline - Simmons and S. Bramblewood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
7	Connect to Existing Waterline - White and Cliffwood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
8	1" Service Line and Fittings, Long Side, Directional Drill	1,850	L.F.	\$42.00	\$77,700.00	\$32.50	\$60,125.00
9	1" Service Line and Fittings, Short Side, Open Cut	950	L.F.	\$35.00	\$33,250.00	\$42.00	\$39,900.00
10	Meter Pits, Installed Complete	90	Each	\$1,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$108,000.00
11	Abandon Existing Waterlines	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12	12" and Under Storm Sewer Repair	250	L.F.	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
13	Over 12" Storm Sewer Repair	70	L.F.	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
14	Item 452 Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	2,900	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$116,000.00	\$45.00	\$130,500.00
15	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	60	S.Y.	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00
16	Curb Replacement	300	L.F.	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
17	Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	2,500	S.F.	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$8.00	\$20,000.00
18	Asphalt Driveway Replacement	200	S.Y.	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
19	Concrete Driveway Replacement	200	S.Y.	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
20	Remove Hydrants, Valves, and Curb Stops	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
21	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
22	Exploratory Dig (As Directed by Owner)	12	Hrs	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
23	Restoration per ODOT 659	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
24	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
25	Mobilization and Bonds	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00

CORRECTED BID PRICE

BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED

BID BOND

\$862,890.00

Yes

\$895,105.00

Yes

BID TABULATION

**Wood Streets Waterline Replacement
Northwestern Water and Sewer District**

Job Number: 313700-00395

Bids Received: Tuesday, September 1, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$872,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.

1168 North Main Street

Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Buckeye Excavating & Construction, Inc. Edward Kelly & Sons, Inc.

191 State Route 61 East

Norwalk, Ohio 44857

5555 Woodville Road

Northwood, Ohio 43619

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit				
1	8" Waterline and Fittings via Open Cut	4,810	L.F.	\$64.00	\$307,840.00	\$80.00	\$384,800.00
2	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Installed Complete	15	Each	\$5,100.00	\$76,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$82,500.00
3	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box, Installed Complete	8	Each	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00
4	Connect to Existing Waterline - White and Bridgewood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
5	Connect to Existing Waterline - Simmons and N. Bramblewood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
6	Connect to Existing Waterline - Simmons and S. Bramblewood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
7	Connect to Existing Waterline - White and Cliffwood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
8	1" Service Line and Fittings, Long Side, Directional Drill	1,850	L.F.	\$45.00	\$83,250.00	\$26.00	\$48,100.00
9	1" Service Line and Fittings, Short Side, Open Cut	950	L.F.	\$52.00	\$49,400.00	\$26.00	\$24,700.00
10	Meter Pits, Installed Complete	90	Each	\$990.00	\$89,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$108,000.00
11	Abandon Existing Waterlines	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
12	12" and Under Storm Sewer Repair	250	L.F.	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00
13	Over 12" Storm Sewer Repair	70	L.F.	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$22.00	\$1,540.00
14	Item 452 Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	2,900	S.Y.	\$54.00	\$156,600.00	\$35.00	\$101,500.00
15	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	60	S.Y.	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$67.00	\$4,020.00
16	Curb Replacement	300	L.F.	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00
17	Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	2,500	S.F.	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$5.25	\$13,125.00
18	Asphalt Driveway Replacement	200	S.Y.	\$52.00	\$10,400.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
19	Concrete Driveway Replacement	200	S.Y.	\$58.00	\$11,600.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00
20	Remove Hydrants, Valves, and Curb Stops	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
21	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
22	Exploratory Dig (As Directed by Owner)	12	Hrs	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$360.00	\$4,320.00
23	Restoration per ODOT 659	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
24	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
25	Mobilization and Bonds	1	L.S.	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00

CORRECTED BID PRICE

BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED

BID BOND

\$911,140.00

Yes

\$926,905.00

Yes

BID TABULATION

**Wood Streets Waterline Replacement
Northwestern Water and Sewer District**

Job Number: 313700-00395

Bids Received: Tuesday, September 1, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$872,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.

1168 North Main Street

Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Salenbien Trucking and Excavating, Inc,

9217 Ann Arbor Road

Dunee, Michigan 48131

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Average
1	8" Waterline and Fittings via Open Cut	4,810	L.F.	\$76.70	\$368,927.00	\$65.30
2	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Installed Complete	15	Each	\$5,346.00	\$80,190.00	\$5,165.30
3	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box, Installed Complete	8	Each	\$1,882.00	\$15,056.00	\$1,771.66
4	Connect to Existing Waterline - White and Bridgewood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$5,110.00	\$5,110.00	\$5,668.32
5	Connect to Existing Waterline - Simmons and N. Bramblewood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$5,110.00	\$5,110.00	\$5,475.29
6	Connect to Existing Waterline - Simmons and S. Bramblewood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$5,110.00	\$5,110.00	\$5,484.39
7	Connect to Existing Waterline - White and Cliffwood Intersection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$5,110.00	\$5,110.00	\$5,552.89
8	1" Service Line and Fittings, Long Side, Directional Drill	1,850	L.F.	\$56.50	\$104,525.00	\$35.15
9	1" Service Line and Fittings, Short Side, Open Cut	950	L.F.	\$69.50	\$66,025.00	\$36.62
10	Meter Pits, Installed Complete	90	Each	\$1,213.00	\$109,170.00	\$1,061.77
11	Abandon Existing Waterlines	1	L.S.	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$5,050.71
12	12" and Under Storm Sewer Repair	250	L.F.	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$11.65
13	Over 12" Storm Sewer Repair	70	L.F.	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$21.11
14	Item 452 Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	2,900	S.Y.	\$60.00	\$174,000.00	\$38.64
15	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	60	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$103.86
16	Curb Replacement	300	L.F.	\$34.00	\$10,200.00	\$31.08
17	Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	2,500	S.F.	\$6.50	\$16,250.00	\$6.42
18	Asphalt Driveway Replacement	200	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.18
19	Concrete Driveway Replacement	200	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$53.82
20	Remove Hydrants, Valves, and Curb Stops	1	L.S.	\$16,170.00	\$16,170.00	\$8,175.87
21	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,893.18
22	Exploratory Dig (As Directed by Owner)	12	Hrs	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$231.85
23	Restoration per ODOT 659	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,884.36
24	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,262.91
25	Mobilization and Bonds	1	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,934.62

CORRECTED BID PRICE

BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED

BID BOND

\$1,060,153.00

Yes